

02.04.2024

The contempt petition has been separately registered today.

Present: Sh. Mohit, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.

Dr. Shalini Kakar, Additional Medical Superintendent from DDU Hospital.

Sh. Gautam Arora, Administrative Officer, from DDU.

Sh. Vipin Kumar/ respondent no 1 in person.

Sh. Ajay Mishra, Ld counsel for the respondent no 2.

Authority letter has been filed on behalf of the Dr. B. L. Chaudhary.

Dr. Shalini Kakar submits that there was some technical defects in the line of the electricity supply and that defect has been resolved and now the electricity supply to the cafeteria of the plaintiff has been resumed.

The Respondent no. 1 and respondent no. 2 are again directed not to create obstructions in the running of cafeteria by the plaintiff and comply the order of this court. They are further apprised that if they have any grievance about the order of this court then they have the right to avail legal remedies against the said order but not to take law in their hands by violating the order of this court.

Put up on **04.07.2024** for consideration of contempt petition.

(SHIV KUMAR)

ADJ-02, West Distt. Tis Hazari Courts

Delhi: 02.04.2024