

04.07.2024

Present: Ms Nidhi Sharma, Ms. Disha Singh & Sh. Mohit Sharma, Ld  
counsels for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Ajay Kumar Mishra, Ld counsel for respondent no. 2.  
None for respondent no. 1.

Ld counsel for R-2 submits that he has already filed the reply of  
the contempt petition. No reply has been filed on behalf of R-1. Even, none is  
present on behalf of R-1.

Last opportunity is given to R-1 to file reply of the contempt  
petition. R-1 is also directed to appear in person on the NDOH.

Put up for filing reply as well as consideration on **26.09.2024**.

(SHIV KUMAR)

District Judge-02, Court no.127,

West Distt, Tis Hazari courts

Delhi:04.07.2024