

PREETI TRIPATHI Vs. RESIDENT DOCTORS ASSOCIATION

26.09.2024

Present: Ms Nidhi Sharma Id. Counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Ajay Kumar Mishra Id. Counsel for the respondent
no. 2
None for R-1.

On the last date of hearing, R-1 was directed to appear in person but none is present on behalf of R-1. Let B/W for an amount of Rs. 5,000/- to be executed through concerned SHO, be issued against respondent no. 1 on filing of PF.

Put up for further proceeding on 22.11.2024.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi:26.09.2024.