

Contempt Petition 1/24

PREETI TRIPATHI Vs. RESIDENT DOCTORS ASSOCIATION

22.11.2024

Present: Ms Disha Singh, Id. Counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Vipin Kumar, Ex-President of Resident Doctors
Association DDU Hospital/ R-1
Sh. Ajay Kumar Mishra, Id. Counsel for the
respondent no. 2.

Petitioner seeks time to file details about the dates on
which the respondents have violated the order of the court.

Put up for consideration of contempt petition on
10.02.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi:22.11.2024