

Contempt Petition 1/24

PREETI TRIPATHI Vs. RESIDENT DOCTORS ASSOCIATION

10.02.2025

Present: None for the petitioner.
Sh. Ajay Kumar Mishra, Ld counsel for the respondent
no. 2.

Petitioner has not filed the details regarding violation of
the order of the court by the respondents.

Last opportunity is given to the petitioner to file the
said details with advance copy to Ld counsel for respondent no. 2.

Put up on **07.05.2025** for further proceedings.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
10.02.2025

At this stage, Ms. Nidhi Sharma and Sh. Mohit Sharma
Ld counsels for the petitioner have been appeared before the court
and they have been apprised about the date and proceedings of the
present case.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
10.02.2025