

Contempt Petition 1/24

PREETI TRIPATHI Vs. RESIDENT DOCTORS ASSOCIATION

07.05.2025

Present: Sh. Mohit, Ld counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Ajay Kumar Mishra, Ld counsel for the
respondent no. 2.
None for Respondent no. 1.

Arguments heard.

At this stage, Ld counsel for the petitioner seeks an
adjournment for making more submissions.

Put up for further arguments on **24.07.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
07.05.2025