

Contempt Petition 1/24

PREETI TRIPATHI Vs. RESIDENT DOCTORS ASSOCIATION

24.07.2025

Present: None for the petitioner.
Sh. Avaneesh Tiwari, Ld proxy counsel for respondent
no. 2.

None is present on behalf of the petitioner for making
submissions on the contempt petition.

Last opportunity is given to the petitioner for making
submission on the contempt petition.

Put up for consideration of contempt petition on
19.11.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
24.07.2025