

**Contempt Petition No. 1/2024
Preeti Tripathi vs. Resident Doctors Association**

19.11.2025

Present: Ms. Nidhi Sharma, Ld. proxy counsel for the petitioner
(through VC).

None for R-1.

Sh. Ajay Kumar Mishra, Ld counsel for respondent
no. 2.

Ld. proxy counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment
on the ground that main counsel is not well today.

Last opportunity is given to the petitioner to make
arguments on the application filed u/o.39 R. 2A CPC.

Put up for consideration on the abovesaid application on
13.03.2026.

**(SHIV KUMAR)
ADJ-02, WEST, THC
19.11.2025**