

PREETI TRIPATHI Vs. RESIDENT DOCTORS ASSOCIATION  
13.03.2026

Present: Ms. Nidhi Sharma, Ld. proxy counsel for the petitioner  
(through VC).  
None for R-1.  
Sh. Ajay Kumar Mishra, Ld counsel for respondent  
no. 2.

Ld counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment for addressing arguments on the contempt petition and filing certain documents.

The petition is pending since 04.07.2024. On 22.11.2024, the petitioner has sought time for filing the details about the dates on which the respondents have violated the order of the court and the matter was adjourned to 10.02.2025 and on that day, again last opportunity was given to the petitioner for filing the details. On 07.05.2025, Ld counsel for the petitioner has sought an adjournment for making more submissions. On 24.07.2025, none was present on behalf of the petitioner and last opportunity was given to the petitioner for addressing arguments. On 19.11.2025, again an adjournment was sought on behalf of the petitioner.

Considering the interest of justice, one last opportunity is again given to the petitioner to address arguments on the contempt petition, subject to cost of Rs. 1500/- to be deposited with DLSA, West.

Put up for hearing arguments on the contempt petition on 02.06.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
13.03.2026